Companies House 2 88 A (ef)

—— for the record —— Appointment of a Director or

Secretary

XIY4Y211

Company Name: ~ HOLLIS PUBLISHING LIMITED

Company Number: 01475376

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 06/08/2008

New Appointment Details

Position: DIRECTOR Date of Appointment. 30/06/2008
Name: RICHARD BASIL BROOKES

Consented to Act: 'YES
Psual Residential Address: 34 OAKIIILL DRIVE

WELWYN

HERTFORDSHIRE

ALG6 INW
Date of Birth: 08/12/1957 Nationality: BRITISH
Occupation: DIRECTOR
Other Directorships:

04248226 A.P. INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED
03402949 ADKINS & MATCHETT (UK) LIMITED
01839738 ADLINE PUBLISHING LIMITED

01839738 ADLINE PUBLISHING LIMITED

03724844 ASPIRE PUBLICATIONS LIMITED

FElectronically Filed Document for Compary Number: 01473376 Page: 1



02921671

02787083

02271977

02522603

06309789

03326803

03314250

02931891

02931827

02432338

03046970

01221570

02942046

03612096

03719293

03210467

03604977

01701898

02096887

03764647

04461497

02915701

02779803

03368442

BLUEPRINT MEDIA LIMITED

BOND SOLON PUBLISHING LIMITED

BOND SOLON TRAINING LIMITED

CLT GROUP LIMITED

CLT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CREAM LIMITED

DECISION PUBLISHING LIMITED

DISCINDEX LIMITED

DISKINDEX LIMITED

INTERIORS TODAY LIMITED

JIGSAW PUBLISHING LIMITED

JOHN MATCHETT LIMITED

LIMERENT LIMITED

PENDRAGON PROFESSIONAL INFORMATION LIMITED

POLYGON MEDIA LIMITED

PRODUCTION AND CASTING REPORT LIMITED

PROFESSIONAL SALES APPOINTMENTS LIMITED

QUEST MEDIA AND EVENTS LIMITED

QUORUM TRAINING LIMITED

REDPOINT MARKETING LIMITED

THE MATCHETT GROUP LIMITED

W.D.LS. LIMITED

WATERLOW INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED

WATERLOW LEGAL & REGULATORY LIMITED

FElectronically Filed Document for Compary Number: 01473376

Page: 2



03015847 WILMINGTON GROUP PLC

02676810 WILMINGTON MEDIA LIMITED

Authorisation

Authoriser Designation: secretary Date Authorised: 30/06/2008 Authenticated: Yes (E/W)

End of Electronically Filed Document for Comparry Number: 01475376 Page: 3



