

# 288a (ef)

# Appointment of a Director or Secretary



Company Name: HOLLIS PUBLISHING LIMITED

Company Number: 01475376

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 06/08/2008

## New <u>Appointment</u> Details

Position: DIRECTOR Date of Appointment: 30/06/2008

Name: RICHARD BASIL BROOKES

Consented to Act: YES

Usual Residential Address: 34 OAKHILL DRIVE

WELWYN

HERTFORDSHIRE

AL6 9NW

Date of Birth: 08/12/1957 Nationality: BRITISH

Occupation: DIRECTOR

Other Directorships:

04248226 A.P. INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED

03402949 ADKINS & MATCHETT (UK) LIMITED

01839738 ADLINE PUBLISHING LIMITED

01839738 ADLINE PUBLISHING LIMITED

03724844 ASPIRE PUBLICATIONS LIMITED

02921671	BLUEPRINT MEDIA LIMITED
02787083	BOND SOLON PUBLISHING LIMITED
02271977	BOND SOLON TRAINING LIMITED
02522603	CLT GROUP LIMITED
06309789	CLT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
03326803	CREAM LIMITED
03314250	DECISION PUBLISHING LIMITED
02931891	DISCINDEX LIMITED
02931827	DISKINDEX LIMITED
02432338	INTERIORS TODAY LIMITED
03046970	JIGSAW PUBLISHING LIMITED
01221570	JOHN MATCHETT LIMITED
02942046	LIMERENT LIMITED
03612096	PENDRAGON PROFESSIONAL INFORMATION LIMITED
03719293	POLYGON MEDIA LIMITED
03210467	PRODUCTION AND CASTING REPORT LIMITED
03604977	PROFESSIONAL SALES APPOINTMENTS LIMITED
01701898	QUEST MEDIA AND EVENTS LIMITED
02096887	QUORUM TRAINING LIMITED
03764647	REDPOINT MARKETING LIMITED
04461497	THE MATCHETT GROUP LIMITED
02915701	W.D.I.S. LIMITED
02779805	WATERLOW INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED
03368442	WATERLOW LEGAL & REGULATORY LIMITED

#### 03015847 WILMINGTON GROUP PLC

#### 02676810 WILMINGTON MEDIA LIMITED

### Authorisation

Authoriser Designation: secretary Date Authorised: 30/06/2008 Authenticated: Yes (E/W)